INTER-HOUSE COMPETITIONS 2025-26

FOR GROUP A (CLASS-1) & B (CLASS-I1)

MONTHS

APRIL

GROUPS

ACTIVITIES

VEGETABLE PRINTING-COLOURS
SPREADING VEGGIES

LEAVES PRINTING-CRAFTMANIA

MODE OF
EVENTS

OPEN

JUNE

BUTTON ART-UNBUTTONING THE
CREATIVITY

OPEN

JULY

SOLO DANCE-DANCING FOOTSTEPS

INDIVIDUAL

AUGUST

MASQUE READING-IN THE SHOES OF
NATIONAL HEROES

lealnledlUlo

INDIVIDUAL

OCTOBER

DIGITAL PAINT BRUSH

INDIVIDUAL

NOVEMBER

CARD MAKING-FEELINGS AND
EXPRESSIONS

BOOK MARK MAKING-STYLISH
TAGGING

OPEN

DECEMBER

AB

ENGLISH STORY TELLING-DRESS
AND TELL A TALE

INDIVIDUAL

INTER-HOUSE COMPETITIONS 2025-26

FOR GROUP SC (CLASS-I11) & D (CLASSES-IV& V)

ROCK PAINTING-LIVECOLOURSON

STONES

JUTE ART-CRAFTY STRINGS

MODEOF
AT N

OPEN

BAMBOO BASKET DECORATION-
BLAZON RY TIME

OPEN

INDIVIDUAL

JULY

ENGLISH STORY TELLING-STORIES
BEHIND INVENTIONS

INDIVIDUAL

INSTRUMENTAL BAND-MARCHING
TUNE

GROUP

AUGUST

SOLO DANCE-MELODY AT ITS BEST

INDIVIDUAL

OCTOBER

DIGITAL PAINT BRUSH

INDIVIDUAL

NOVEMBER

GROUP DANCE-RHYTHMIC STEPS

GROUP

DECEMBER

SHILP KAAR ART-MODELLING
CRAFT

OPEN




INTER HOUSE CCA COMPETITIONS

FOR GROUP (VI-VIII) AND (IX-XII)

MODE OF
MONTHS GROUPS ACTIVITIES EVENTS
: English Slogan Writing With
1 April Calligraphy Open
2 June Shloka Chanting Individual /Group
3 l Group Song Individual /Group
July Hindi Debate Individual
Rakhi Making Open
4 August ROCK Musical Band Individual /Group
English Extempore Individual
Card Making Open
> September Hair Styling Open
6 October Group Dance Individual Group
PPT Presentation Individual

INTER-HOUSE SPORTS COMPETITIONS
GR5TOGR12 2025-26

SNO EVENT CATEGORY
1 KHO-KHO BOYS/GIRLS

2 DODGE BALL BOYS/GIRLS

3 TABLE TENNIS BOYS/GIRLS

4 SKATING BOYS/GIRLS

5 THROW BALL BOYS/GIRLS

6 FOOTBALL BOYS

7 BASKET BALL BOYS/GIRLS

8 BADMINTON BOYS/GIRLS

9 KABADDI BOYS/ GIRLS
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (FOR CLASS 1-8)

Sr.No Assessment & Examination Month Tentative Week
1 UT 1 May First Week
2 UT 2 August First Week
3 First Term September Second Week
4 UT3 December First Week
5 UT4 January FourthWeek
6 Second Term March First Week

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES 9TH TO 12TH

Sr.No Assessment & Examination Month / Tentative Week
1 UT 1 May First Week
2 UT 2 August First Week
3 First Term September Second Week
FOR ONLY CLASS 10TH & 12TH
Sr.No | Assessment & Examination Month / Tentative Week
1 Pre-Board 1 November First Week (80% Syllabus)
2 Pre-Board 2 & Practical December Second Week
3 Special Board Exams January Third Week
FOR ONLY CLASS 9TH & 11TH
Sr.No | Assessment & Examination Month / Tentative Week
1 Special Exam (75% Syllabus) - December second week
2 Term 2 Practicals March First Week
Term 2 Exams March First Week

Note:- 1. CBSE Norms will be followed for the promotion to higher classes.
2. If any changes in exam scheduled dates due to any circumstances then it
will be mandatory to follow the Principal Order.



LIST OF HOLIDAYS

Sr.No. Occasion Date Day
1. Ram Navmi Apr-6-2025 Sunday
2. Mabhavir Jayanti Apr-10-2025 Thursday
3. Ambedkar Jayanti Apr-14-2025 Monday
4. Good Friday Apr-18-2025 Friday
5. Budh Purnima May-12-2025 Monday
6. Eid-ul-Adha * Jun-7-2025 Saturday
7. Muharram * July-6-2025 Sunday
8. Balkeshwar Mela July-21-2025 Monday
9. Kailash Mela July-28-2025 Monday
10. Raksha Bandhan Aug-9-2025 Saturday
11. Janmashtmi Aug-16-2025 Saturday
12. Barawafat * Sep-5-2025 Friday
13. Ashtami Sep-30-2025 Tuesday
14. Mahanavmi Oct-1-2025 Wednesday
15. Dussehra Oct-2-2025 Thursday
16. Valmiki Jayanti Oct-7-2025 Tuesday
17. Chhoti Diwali Oct-19-2025 Sunday
18. Diwali Oct-20-2025 Monday
19. Goverdhan Oct-22-2025 Wednesday
20. Bhai-Dooj Oct-23-2025 Thursday
21. Guru Nanak Jayanti Nov-5-2024 Wednesday
22. Christmas Dec-25-2025 Thursday
23. Guru Govind Singh Jayanti Dec-27-2025 Saturday
24. Makar Sankranti Jan-14-2026 Wednesday
25. Mabha Shivratri Feb-16-2026 Monday
26. Holi Dahan Mar-3-2026 Tuesday
27. Holi Dhool Mar-4-2026 Wednesday
28. Holi Dooj Mar-5-2026 Thursday
29. Eid-ul-Fitr * Mar-21-2026 Saturday
30. Ram Navmi Mar-26-2026 Thursday
31. Mahavir Jayanti Mar-31-2026 Tuesday



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

IMPORTANT DAYS

National Youth Day (India)
Army Day (India)
Republic Day (India)
Martyrs' Day (India)
World Students' Day
National Science Day
International Women's Day
Earth Day

World Water Day

World Meteorological Day
World Health Day

World Heritage Day

May Day (Workers' Day)
Red Cross Day

Mothers' Day

International Day of Families
World Telecommunication Day
World No-Tobacco Day
World Environment Day
Yoga Day

Fathers' Day

World Population Day

12 January

15 January

26 January

30 January

3rd Sun. of Feb.
28 February

8 March

21 March

22 March

23 March

7 April

18 April

1 May

8 May

2nd Sun. of May
15 May

17 May

31 May

5 June

21 June

3rd Sun. of June

11 July



23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

Hiroshima Day / Friendship Day
Nagasaki Day /Quit India Day
International Youth Day
Independence Day (India)
Teachers' Day (India)

International Day of Peace
International Day for Older Persons
Gandhi Jayanti (India) / International Day
of Non-Violence

World Space Week

Air Force Day (India)

World Food Day

International Day for the
Eradication of Poverty

U.N. Day

Children's Day (India)

World Diabetes Day

International Day for Tolerance
World Television Day

World AIDS Day

International Day for Disabled Persons
Navy Day (India)

Human Rights Day

6 August

9 August

12 August

15 August

5 September
21 September
1 October

2 October

4-10 October
8 October

16 October
17 October

24 October
14 November
14 November
16 November
21 November
1 December
3 December
4 December

10 December



