INTER-HOUSE COMPETITIONS 2025-26

FOR GROUP A (CLASS-I) & B (CLASS-II)

S.NO	MONTHS	GROUPS	ACTIVITIES	MODE OF EVENTS
1.	APRIL	А	VEGETABLE PRINTING–COLOURS SPREADING VEGGIES	OPEN
		В	LEAVES PRINTING-CRAFTMANIA	
2.	JUNE	A,B	BUTTON ART–UNBUTTONING THE CREATIVITY	OPEN
3.	JULY	A,B	SOLO DANCE-DANCING FOOTSTEPS	INDIVIDUAL
4.	AUGUST	AB	MASQUE READING-IN THE SHOES OF NATIONAL HEROES हिन्दीकहितापाठ	INDIVIDUAL
5.	OCTOBER	A,B	DIGITAL PAINT BRUSH	INDIVIDUAL
6	NOVEMBED	А	CARD MAKING–FEELINGS AND EXPRESSIONS	ODEN
6.	NOVEMBER	В	BOOK MARK MAKING–STYLISH TAGGING	OPEN
7.	DECEMBER	A,B	ENGLISH STORY TELLING–DRESS AND TELL A TALE	INDIVIDUAL

INTER-HOUSE COMPETITIONS 2025-26

FOR GROUP SC (CLASS-III) & D (CLASSES-IV& V)

S.NO	MONTHS	GROUPS	ACTIVITIES	MODEOF EVENTS
1.	APRIL		ROCK PAINTING–LIVECOLOURSON STONES JUTE ART–CRAFTY STRINGS	OPEN
2.	JUNE		BAMBOO BASKET DECORATION- BLAZON RY TIME	OPEN
	, -		दोहेगानहहन्दीछन्द	INDIVIDUAL
2			ENGLISH STORY TELLING–STORIES BEHIND INVENTIONS	INDIVIDUAL
3.	JULY		INSTRUMENTAL BAND-MARCHING TUNE	GROUP
4.	AUGUST		SOLO DANCE-MELODY AT ITS BEST	INDIVIDUAL
5.	OCTOBER		DIGITAL PAINT BRUSH	INDIVIDUAL
6.	NOVEMBER		GROUP DANCE-RHYTHMIC STEPS	GROUP
7.	DECEMBER		SHILP KAAR ART–MODELLING CRAFT	OPEN

INTER HOUSE CCA COMPETITIONS

FOR GROUP (VI-VIII) AND (IX-XII)

S.NO	MONTHS	GROUPS	ACTIVITIES	MODE OF EVENTS
1	April		English Slogan Writing With Calligraphy	Open
2	June		Shloka Chanting	Individual/Group
3	July		Group Song	Individual/Group
3	July		Hindi Debate	Individual
			Rakhi Making	Open
4	August		ROCK Musical Band	Individual/Group
			English Extempore	Individual
5	Sontombor		Card Making	Open
Э	September		Hair Styling	Open
6	October		Group Dance	Individual Group
			PPT Presentation	Individual

INTER-HOUSE SPORTS COMPETITIONS GR 5 TO GR 12 2025-26

S.NO	EVENT	GROUP	CATEGORY
1	КНО-КНО		BOYS/GIRLS
2	DODGE BALL		BOYS/GIRLS
3	TABLE TENNIS		BOYS/GIRLS
4	SKATING		BOYS/GIRLS
5	THROW BALL		BOYS/GIRLS
6	FOOTBALL		BOYS
7	BASKET BALL		BOYS/GIRLS
8	BADMINTON		BOYS/GIRLS
9	KABADDI		BOYS/ GIRLS

MONTH	Topic	Class I	Class II
April/May		Activity : Badge Making or Baisakhi - Dholak making with Thermocol glasses	Competition : Headgear making
	Save our Mother Earth/Wildlife/ Nature	Competition : Show 'n' tell	Special Assembly : Mother's Day
ylul		Activity : Clay Modelling Competition : Quiz (Fun with Numbers)	
	Rainy Season		
August			Activity : Mukut Making
		Activity : Flag Making	Special Assembly : Independence Day
	Janmashtami	Special Assembly : Janmashtami	. –

ACTIVITIES AND COMPETITIONS FOR CLASS I-II

MONTH	EVENT	Class
April/May	Drawing Competition on "Earth Day" Ad-MAd (Show) Competition: Topic- Healthy Food / Junk Food Kho-Kho (Girls)	> > > ⊗ = > > > >
ylul	Maths Quiz Mathematical Poem Competition Kho-Kho (Boys)	< & < -V < & <
August	Science Quiz Round 1 Poster making Competition (Environment) Patriotic Song Competition	≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤ ≤
September	Doha (Chanting) Competition Hindi Recitation Competition Hindi Handwriting Competition (Class Activity)	≡ ≷ & < -<
October	Interhouse Folk Dance Competiton (Dance from which are almost extinct) Diya/Matka (Small) decoratrion Competition Kabbadi (Boys) Throw Ball - Girls GK Quiz	≥ ≥ ≥ ≥ ≡

ACTIVITIES AND COMPETITIONS FOR CLASS III-VIII

	ACTIVITIES AND COMPETITIONS FOR CLASS III-VIII		
MONTH	EVENT	Class	
November	Spellings writing competitions. English Handwriting Competiton (Class Activity) Elocution	> 8 ≥ > > - 8 > > >	1
December	Carol Singing Competition Class Bulletin Board Decoration Competition	> > = ≡ ≡	•
January	Print a Story - Patriotism, Tri colour kite Making Competition Broucher / Pamphlet Designing - Ms World Science Quiz Round 2	IV & V	

MONTH	ΑCTIVITY-1	ACTIVITY-2	ACTIVITY-3
APRIL	World Health Day (07)	World Heritage Day (18)	World Earth Day (22)
маү	World Labour Day (01)	World Press Day (03)	World No Tobacco Day (31)
JUNE	World Yoga Day (21)	World Environment Day (05)	
JULY	World Population Day (11)	World Youth Day (15)	Kargil Victory Day (26) World Nature Day Conservation Day (25)
AUGUST	Mehndi Competition(6) International Friendship Day (6)	Rakhi Making Day (13)	Independence Day (15)
SEPTEMBER	Teacher Day (05)	International Day of Preservation of the Ozone Layer (16)	Hindi Diwas 14th Sept.

ANNUAL ACTIVITY CALENDER

MONTH	ΑCΤΙVITY-1	ACTIVITY-2	ΑCTIVITY-3
OCTOBER	Mahatama Gandhi Jayanti (02)	World Student's Day (Dr. Abdul Kalam's Birthday) (15)	Analysis of Evidence of Assessment - Term 11
NOVEMBER	World Science Day (10)	National Education Day (11)	Universal Children's Day (14)
DECEMBER	Human Right Day (10)	National Mathematics Day (22)	Christmas Day (25) Sports Day
JANUARY	Swami Vivekanand National Youth Day (12)	Republic day (26) 1	Kite making Acticity 3th Jan for Makar Sankranti
FEBRUARY	World Cancer Day (04)	International Mother Day (24)	National Science Day (28)
MARCH	World Water Day (22)	Mask Party (Last day of exam)	Summative Examination of Term-2 Date to Get Fixed
APRIL	Beginning of New Session	Fresher's Party	Annual - Function

ANNUAL ACTIVITY CALENDER

Sr.No	Assessment & Examination	Month	Tentative Week
1	UT 1	May	First Week
2	UT 2	August	First Week
3	First Term	September	Second Week
4	UT 3	December	First Week
5	UT 4	January	FourthWeek
6	Second Term	March	First Week

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (FOR CLASS 1-8)

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES 9TH TO 12TH

Sr.No	Assessment & Examination	Month / Tentative Week		
1	UT 1	May First Week		
2	UT 2	August First Week		
3	First Term	September Second Week		
		S 10TH & 12TH		
FOR ONLY CLASS 10TH & 12TH				
Sr.No	Assessment & Examination	Month / Tentative Week		
1	Pre-Board 1	November First Week (80% Syllabus)		
2	Pre-Board 2 & Practical	December Second Week		
3	Special Board Exams	Ims January Third Week		
FOR ONLY CLASS 9TH & 11TH				
Sr.No	Assessment & Examination	Month / Tentative Week		
1	Special Exam	(75% Syllabus) - December second week		
2	Term 2 Practicals	March First Week		
3	Term 2 Exams	March First Week		

Note:- 1. CBSE Norms will be followed for the promotion to higher classes.2. If any changes in exam scheduled dates due to any circumstances then it will be mandatory to follow the Principal Order.

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

Sr. No.	Occasion	Date	Day
1.	Ram Navmi	Apr-6-2025	Sunday
2.	Mahavir Jayanti	Apr-10-2025	Thursday
3.	Ambedkar Jayanti	Apr-14-2025	Monday
4.	Good Friday	Apr-18-2025	Friday
5.	Budh Purnima	May-12-2025	Monday
6.	Eid-ul-Adha *	Jun-7-2025	Saturday
7.	Muharram *	July-6-2025	Sunday
8.	Balkeshwar Mela	July-21-2025	Monday
9.	Kailash Mela	July-28-2025	Monday
10.	Raksha Bandhan	Aug-9-2025	Saturday
11.	Janmashtmi	Aug-16-2025	Saturday
12.	Barawafat *	Sep-5-2025	Friday
13.	Ashtami	Sep-30-2025	Tuesday
14.	Mahanavmi	Oct-1-2025	Wednesday
15.	Dussehra	Oct-2-2025	Thursday
16.	Valmiki Jayanti	Oct-7-2025	Tuesday
17.	Chhoti Diwali	Oct-19-2025	Sunday
18.	Diwali	Oct-20-2025	Monday
19.	Goverdhan	Oct-22-2025	Wednesday
20.	Bhai-Dooj	Oct-23-2025	Thursday
21.	Guru Nanak Jayanti	Nov-5-2024	Wednesday
22.	Christmas	Dec-25-2025	Thursday
23.	Guru Govind Singh Jayanti	Dec-27-2025	Saturday
24.	Makar Sankranti	Jan-14-2026	Wednesday
25.	Maha Shivratri	Feb-16-2026	Monday
26.	Holi Dahan	Mar-3-2026	Tuesday
27.	Holi Dhool	Mar-4-2026	Wednesday
28.	Holi Dooj	Mar-5-2026	Thursday
29.	Eid-ul-Fitr *	Mar-21-2026	Saturday
30.	Ram Navmi	Mar-26-2026	Thursday
31.	Mahavir Jayanti	Mar-31-2026	Tuesday

IMPORTANT DAYS

1.	National Youth Day (India)	12 January
2.	Army Day (India)	15 January
3.	Republic Day (India)	26 January
4.	Martyrs' Day (India)	30 January
5.	World Students' Day	3rd Sun. of Feb.
6.	National Science Day	28 February
7.	International Women's Day	8 March
8.	Earth Day	21 March
9.	World Water Day	22 March
10.	World Meteorological Day	23 March
11.	World Health Day	7 April
12.	World Heritage Day	18 April
13.	May Day (Workers' Day)	1 May
14.	Red Cross Day	8 May
15.	Mothers' Day	2nd Sun. of May
16.	International Day of Families	15 May
17.	World Telecommunication Day	17 May
18.	World No-Tobacco Day	31 May
19.	World Environment Day	5 June
20.	Yoga Day	21 June
21.	Fathers' Day	3rd Sun. of June
22.	World Population Day	11 July

23.	Hiroshima Day / Friendship Day	6 August
24.	Nagasaki Day /Quit India Day	9 August
25.	International Youth Day	12 August
26.	Independence Day (India)	15 August
27.	Teachers' Day (India)	5 September
28.	International Day of Peace	21 September
29.	International Day for Older Persons	1 October
30.	Gandhi Jayanti (India) / International Day	2 October
	of Non-Violence	
31.	World Space Week	4-10 October
32.	Air Force Day (India)	8 October
33.	World Food Day	16 October
34.	International Day for the	17 October
	Eradication of Poverty	
35.	U.N. Day	24 October
36.	Children's Day (India)	14 November
37.	World Diabetes Day	14 November
38.	International Day for Tolerance	16 November
39.	World Television Day	21 November
40.	World AIDS Day	1 December
41.	International Day for Disabled Persons	3 December
42.	Navy Day (India)	4 December
43.	Human Rights Day	10 December